

Canyon County Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees

CCMAD Board Members

Douglas Shinn President

> Liz Mamer Treasurer

Scott Robinson Secretary

Tammy Dittenber

Trustee

CONTACT US: 1dshinn@gmail.com 208.880.2498

Are you interested in serving your community?

Canyon County Mosquito Abatement District (CCMAD) is looking for a new trustee to serve on its board.

The CCMAD Trustees are looking for a board member who is interested in promoting public health for the betterment of Canyon County residents through proper integrated mosquito management.

- CCMAD has been operating since 1997 and is funded by a county-wide property tax levy.
- All trustees must be a Canyon County property owner and a registered voter.

Position: This is a 4-year, non-partisan, volunteer position.

Board Meetings: 3rd Tuesday of every month, 4-6 pm at the CCMAD District Office.

Interested parties will need to submit a CV or resume with letter of introduction to Board President, Douglas Shinn.

Please see CCMAD social media for more information.

Mosquito Abatement District | Canyon County (2cmad.org)

CCMAD Facebook (facebook.com/2cmad)

Call if you or any interested individuals have questions.

Sincerely,

Douglas Shinn

CCMAD Board President